

			BID TAB OF QUOTES 3-22-2018 2018 HINCKLEY TOWNSHIP ROAD BID				ENGINEER'S 7571 STATE RT. 83 HOLMESVILLE, OHIO 44633		MELWAY PAVING CO. INC. 323 STATE RT 43 MOGADORE, OHIO 44260		H. LULI CONSTRUCTION 13421 HAWKE ROAD COLUMBIA STATION OHIO, 44028		CROSSROADS ASPHALT 7710 BOND STREET SOLOM, OHIO 44139		ASPHALT FABRICS 7710 BOND STREET SOLOM, OHIO 44139		AVERAGE UNIT COST
PAGE	1 of	1	HINCKLEY TOWNSHIP MEDINA COUNTY, OHIO				ESTIMATE		44633		44260		44028		44139		
ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	COST	TOTAL	COST	TOTAL	COST	TOTAL	COST	TOTAL	COST	TOTAL	COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	
PROPOSAL NO. 1 – T.H. 208 WARNER ROAD (W.139th TO CANYON CREEK)																	
253	100	C.Y.	Pavement Repairs – 6" Full Depth	\$290.00	\$29,000.00	\$180.00	\$18,000.00	\$230.00	\$23,000.00	\$200.00	\$20,000.00	\$225.00	\$22,500.00	\$225.00	\$22,500.00	\$203.33	
254	3885	S.Y.	2" Bituminous Pavement Planing	\$1.50	\$5,827.50	\$1.30	\$5,050.50	\$2.70	\$10,489.50	\$2.50	\$9,712.50	\$2.65	\$10,295.25	\$2.65	\$10,295.25	\$2.17	
614	0.29	Miles	Temporary Yellow Painted Center Line	\$400.00	\$116.00	\$400.00	\$116.00	\$1,400.00	\$406.00	\$1,375.00	\$398.75	\$1,375.00	\$398.75	\$1,375.00	\$398.75	\$1,058.33	
407	369	Gals	SS-1 Bituminous Tack Coat	\$4.00	\$1,556.00	\$3.25	\$1,264.25	\$2.50	\$972.50	\$5.00	\$1,945.00	\$2.45	\$953.05	\$2.45	\$953.05	\$3.58	
CS402	341	TON	2" County Spec Intermediate Course	\$79.00	\$26,939.00	\$78.00	\$26,598.00	\$90.00	\$30,690.00	\$82.00	\$27,962.00	\$88.25	\$30,093.25	\$88.25	\$30,093.25	\$83.33	
703	16	TON	No. 8 Limestone Choke	\$50.00	\$800.00	\$20.00	\$320.00	\$75.00	\$1,200.00	\$75.00	\$1,200.00	\$100.00	\$1,600.00	\$100.00	\$1,600.00	\$56.67	
614	0.29	Miles	(Optional) Temp. Yellow Center Line	\$800.00	\$232.00	\$400.00	\$116.00	\$1,400.00	\$406.00	\$1,375.00	\$398.75	\$1,375.00	\$398.75	\$1,375.00	\$398.75	\$1,058.33	
614	1	Lump	Traffic Control - CS402 Course	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,500.00	
422	1943	Gals	CRS-2/RS-2 Latex Modified Bituminous Seal Coat	\$2.60	\$5,051.80	\$2.00	\$3,886.00	\$2.57	\$4,993.51	\$3.50	\$6,800.50	\$3.00	\$5,829.00	\$3.00	\$5,829.00	\$2.69	
422	39	TON	No.8 ACBF Slag Cover	\$70.00	\$2,730.00	\$75.00	\$2,925.00	\$69.84	\$2,723.76	\$65.00	\$2,535.00	\$78.55	\$3,063.45	\$78.55	\$3,063.45	\$69.95	
642	0.29	Miles	Yellow Center Line	\$800.00	\$232.00	\$1,160.00	\$336.40	\$1,500.00	\$435.00	\$1,500.00	\$435.00	\$1,500.00	\$435.00	\$1,500.00	\$435.00	\$1,386.67	
642	0.58	Miles	White Edge Line	\$800.00	\$464.00	\$960.00	\$558.80	\$1,200.00	\$696.00	\$1,200.00	\$696.00	\$1,200.00	\$696.00	\$1,200.00	\$696.00	\$1,120.00	
642	40	L.F.	24" White Painted Stop Line	\$7.00	\$280.00	\$4.25	\$170.00	\$3.85	\$154.00	\$3.85	\$154.00	\$3.85	\$154.00	\$3.85	\$154.00	\$3.98	
604	2	EACH	Furnish & install Survey Monuments	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$590.00	\$1,180.00	\$657.00	\$1,314.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$615.67	
614	1	LUMP	Traffic Control – Chip & Seal	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$415.00	\$415.00	\$598.70	\$598.70	\$598.70	\$598.70	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$670.57	
Subtotal Proposal No.1					\$76,428.30		\$64,433.95		\$81,576.97		\$77,937.50		\$81,116.50				
PROPOSAL NO. 2 – T.H. 208 WARNER ROAD (CANYON CREEK TO DEAD END)																	
422	506	GAL	CRS-2/RS-2 Latex Modified Bituminous Seal Coat	\$2.60	\$1,315.60	\$2.00	\$1,012.00	\$2.57	\$1,300.42	\$4.25	\$2,150.50	\$3.00	\$1,518.00	\$3.00	\$1,518.00	\$2.94	
422	11	TON	No.8 ACBF Slag Cover	\$70.00	\$770.00	\$75.00	\$825.00	\$69.84	\$768.24	\$100.00	\$1,100.00	\$78.55	\$864.05	\$78.55	\$864.05	\$81.81	
642	0.09	Miles	Yellow Center Line	\$800.00	\$72.00	\$1,160.00	\$104.40	\$1,500.00	\$135.00	\$1,500.00	\$135.00	\$1,500.00	\$135.00	\$1,500.00	\$135.00	\$1,386.67	
642	0.18	Miles	White Edge Line	\$800.00	\$144.00	\$960.00	\$172.80	\$1,200.00	\$216.00	\$1,200.00	\$216.00	\$1,200.00	\$216.00	\$1,200.00	\$216.00	\$1,120.00	
642	20	L.F.	24" White Painted Stop Line	\$7.00	\$140.00	\$4.25	\$85.00	\$3.85	\$77.00	\$3.85	\$77.00	\$3.85	\$77.00	\$3.85	\$77.00	\$3.98	
614	1	LUMP	Traffic Control	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$130.00	\$130.00	\$168.30	\$168.30	\$168.30	\$168.30	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$299.43	
Subtotal Proposal No.2					\$3,241.60		\$2,329.20		\$2,664.96		\$4,278.50		\$3,110.05				
PROPOSAL NO. 3 – T.H. 110 PARKER DRIVE																	
422	7029	GAL	CRS-2/RS-2 Latex Modified Bituminous Seal Coat	\$2.60	\$18,275.40	\$2.00	\$14,058.00	\$2.57	\$18,064.53	\$3.25	\$22,844.25	\$3.00	\$21,087.00	\$3.00	\$21,087.00	\$2.61	
422	156	TON	No.8 ACBF Slag Cover	\$70.00	\$10,920.00	\$75.00	\$11,700.00	\$69.84	\$10,895.04	\$55.00	\$7,580.00	\$78.55	\$12,253.80	\$78.55	\$12,253.80	\$66.61	
642	1.29	Miles	Yellow Center Line	\$800.00	\$1,032.00	\$1,160.00	\$1,496.40	\$1,250.00	\$1,612.50	\$1,250.00	\$1,612.50	\$1,250.00	\$1,612.50	\$1,250.00	\$1,612.50	\$1,220.00	
614	1	LUMP	Traffic Control	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,840.00	\$1,840.00	\$2,386.80	\$2,386.80	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,708.93	
Subtotal Proposal No.3					\$31,027.40		\$29,094.40		\$32,958.87		\$33,936.75		\$35,753.30				
PROPOSAL NO. 4 – T.H. 183 CARR ROAD																	
422	1049	GAL	CRS-2/RS-2 Latex Modified Bituminous Seal Coat	\$2.60	\$2,727.40	\$2.00	\$2,098.00	\$2.57	\$2,695.93	\$3.50	\$3,671.50	\$3.00	\$3,147.00	\$3.00	\$3,147.00	\$2.69	
422	23	TON	No.8 ACBF Slag Cover	\$70.00	\$1,610.00	\$75.00	\$1,725.00	\$69.84	\$1,606.32	\$63.00	\$1,449.00	\$78.55	\$1,806.65	\$78.55	\$1,806.65	\$69.28	
642	0.25	Miles	Yellow Center Line	\$800.00	\$200.00	\$1,160.00	\$290.00	\$3,000.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$750.00	\$2,386.67	
614	1	LUMP	Traffic Control	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$355.00	\$355.00	\$351.90	\$351.90	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$435.63	
Subtotal Proposal No.4					\$5,337.40		\$4,468.00		\$5,404.15		\$6,470.50		\$5,903.65				
PROPOSAL NO. 5 – T.H.193 KING ROAD																	
422	4560	GAL	CRS-2/RS-2 Latex Modified Bituminous Seal Coat	\$2.60	\$11,856.00	\$2.00	\$9,120.00	\$2.57	\$11,719.20	\$3.25	\$14,820.00	\$3.00	\$13,680.00	\$3.00	\$13,680.00	\$2.61	
422	101	TON	No.8 ACBF Slag Cover	\$70.00	\$7,070.00	\$75.00	\$7,575.00	\$69.84	\$7,053.84	\$60.00	\$6,060.00	\$78.55	\$7,933.55	\$78.55	\$7,933.55	\$68.28	
642	0.81	Miles	Yellow Center Line	\$800.00	\$648.00	\$1,160.00	\$939.60	\$1,250.00	\$1,012.50	\$1,250.00	\$1,012.50	\$1,250.00	\$1,012.50	\$1,250.00	\$1,012.50	\$1,220.00	
614	1	LUMP	Traffic Control	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,155.00	\$1,155.00	\$1,545.30	\$1,545.30	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$1,266.77	
Subtotal Proposal No.5					\$20,374.00		\$18,789.60		\$21,330.84		\$22,992.50		\$23,026.05				
PROPOSAL NO. 6 – T.H. 219 ELAINE COURT																	
422	419	GAL	CRS-2/RS-2 Latex Modified Bituminous Seal Coat	\$2.60	\$1,089.40	\$2.00	\$838.00	\$2.57	\$1,076.83	\$4.50	\$1,885.50	\$3.00	\$1,257.00	\$3.00	\$1,257.00	\$3.02	
422	9	TON	No.8 ACBF Slag Cover	\$70.00	\$630.00	\$75.00	\$675.00	\$69.84	\$628.56	\$100.00	\$900.00	\$78.55	\$706.95	\$78.55	\$706.95	\$81.61	
642	0.08	Miles	Yellow Center Line	\$800.00	\$64.00	\$1,160.00	\$92.80	\$6,500.00	\$520.00	\$6,500.00	\$520.00	\$6,500.00	\$520.00	\$6,500.00	\$520.00	\$4,720.00	
614	1	LUMP	Traffic Control	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$115.00	\$115.00	\$137.70	\$137.70	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$317.57	
Subtotal Proposal No.6					\$2,583.40		\$1,720.80		\$2,363.09		\$4,005.50		\$2,683.95				
Grand Total Proposals No. 1-6					\$138,992.10		\$120,835.95		\$146,298.88		\$149,621.25		\$151,593.50				